TD-021002 Rev. E
PWR
Supply
mA
M
VM
OSC.
pin 1

Table 1
CSO-016T X Y- 25 - 49.152
Crystek Part Number Guide
#1 Crystek Clock Osc.
#2 Model
#3 Temp. Range:  Blank= 0/70°C, M= -20/70°C, X= -40/85°C
#4 Symmetry:  Blank=(40/60), Y=(45/55)
#5 Stability: (see Table 1)
#6 Frequency in MHz: 3 or 6 decimal places
#1 #2 #5#3 #4 #6
Example:
CSO-016TXY-25-25.000  =  5V Tristate, -40/85°C, 45/55, 25ppm, 25.000 MHz
CSO-016T-50-19.660800  =  5V Tristate, 0/70, 40/60, 50ppm, 19.660800 MHz
<3ppm 1st/yr, 1ppm every year thereafter
8
Clock OscillatorLead Free
RoHS
Compliant
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
217°C
200°C
260°C
150°C
90 Secs. Max.
TE
M
PE
R
A
TU
R
E
Ramp-Up
3°C/Sec Max.
Preheat
180 Secs. Max.
8 Minutes Max.
260°C for
10 Secs. Max.
Critical Temperature
Zone
Ramp-Down
6°C/Sec.
NOTE:  Reflow Profile with 240°C peak also acceptable.